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Subject

Note

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Essential Skills Program

Applied Technology Preparation

Hospitality Practices

General Food and Nutrition Preparation

Business and Technology

Business Studies

ICT
ICT

English

English and English Extension
English and English Extension
English and English Extension
English and English Extension

Industrial Design and Technology

Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies
Design and Technologies

Materials and Technologies Specialisations
Materials and Technologies Specialisations
Materials and Technologies Specialisations
Materials and Technologies Specialisations

Languages

Japanese
Japanese
Japanese
Japanese

Mathematics

General/Essential Mathematics
Methods/Specialist Mathematics

Physical Education

Football Excellence Program
Football Excellence Program
Football Excellence Program

Health and Physical Education
Health and Physical Education
Health and Physical Education/Pathways

ALBANY CREEK STATE HIGH SCHOOL

YEAR 10 REQUIREMENTS for 2026

Item Comment

Please do not purchase " 5 Subject Notebooks" as it is unsuitable to the Curriculum

The following General Items are required by ALL students and should be replaced throughout the year as necessary.
Scissors 210mm

Glue Stick 35g Staedtler

Ruler 30cm Plastic

Eraser Large

Pencil Sharpener

Pen Blue Medium

Pen Red Medium

Pen Black Medium

Pencil HB Micador

Stapler + Staples 26/6

Highlighter Yellow

Highlighter Green

USB 16GB

Calculator Scientific Casio fx-82au PLUS

Highlighter Orange
Pencil Case

A4 Document Wallet

Cooking Unit: Ingredients as requested on Weekly cookery outline, 2 clean tea towels
and food grade container with a lid each cookery lesson

Cooking Unit: Ingredients as requested on Weekly cookery outline, 2 clean tea towels
and food grade container with a lid each cookery lesson

A4 Notebook Spirax 595; treble cash book

USB 8GB
Recommended - Adobe Master Suite subscription purchased directly from school

A4 Exercise Book 96p
Document Wallet F/C cardboard to be handed to teacher

Recommended - Adobe Master Suite subscription purchased directly from school
A4 Document Wallet

Recommended - Adobe Master Suite subscription purchased directly from school

A4 Document Wallet

A4 Visual Diary optional
Pencil 2H
Safety Glasses Clear Lens Aust Standard approved AS1337

A4 Document Wallet
Pencil HB Micador
Eraser Large Micador

A4 Display Folder For Kanji

A4 Exercise Book 128p Retain Year 9 work as Reference
Document Wallet Plastic Foolscap ONLY

Pair of earbuds / headphones

A4 Exercise Book 96p (Not Spiral Bound, Not 5 Subject)
A4 Exercise Book 96p (Not Spiral Bound, Not 5 Subject)

A4 Exercise Book 96p if selected in program
Document Wallet F/C cardboard if selected in program

Football Boots & Shin Pads, White Shorts, White Socks Required Jersey is available from School
A4 Exercise Book 96p School Hat ONLY

Document Wallet F/C cardboard Sunscreen SPF30+ preferable

USB Memory Drive (min 32GB)

Suggested
Quantity

A A A A A A A NN NDA A A A A

A A AN

AN 2

_ A A



10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

Science

General Biology Pathways
General Biology Pathways
General Biology Pathways
General Chemistry Pathways
General Chemistry Pathways
General Chemistry Pathways
General Psychology Pathways
General Psychology Pathways
General Psychology Pathways
General Physics Pathways
General Physics Pathways
General Physics Pathways
Applied Science in Practice
Applied Science in Practice
Applied Science in Practice

Humanities

History
History

History

Legal Studies
Legal Studies

Legal Studies

The Arts

Dance
Dance
Dance
Dance

Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama

Music
Music
Music

Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art

Media FTV

Media Arts
Media Arts
Media Arts
Media Arts
Media Arts

Special Education Programs

Short course Literacy
Short course Literacy
Short course Literacy
Short course Literacy

Short course Numeracy
Short course Numeracy
Short course Numeracy
Short course Numeracy
Short course Numeracy

A4 Exercise Book 96p

A4 Document Wallet plastic
A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 96p

A4 Document Wallet plastic
A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 96p

A4 Document Wallet plastic
A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 96p

A4 Document Wallet plastic
A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 96p

A4 Document Wallet plastic
A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 64p
Document Wallet F/C cardboard

A4 Sheet Protector

A4 Exercise Book 64p
Document Wallet F/C cardboard

A4 Sheet Protector

USB 8GB

"Theatre Blacks" Required - Black t-shirt (Bonds or Similar) and Black Lycra
footless tights / dance pants, girls also require plain black leotard. Black Jazz Shoes for performance work, available from dance stores and
Toe Thongs - See dance teacher for details, available from dance store's

A4 Exercise Book 64p
Document Wallet F/C cardboard

Theatre Blacks required - Black t-shirt and Black Pants

A4 Exercise Book 64p

Music Exercise Book 96p (contains manuscript in the centre of book)

A4 Display Folder

How to Blitz Grade 2 Theory by Samantha Coates (online or music store)

USB 8GB

Pencil HB Micador

Pencil 2B Micador

Pencil 4B Micador

Artline 220 Black Marker 0.20mm

USB minimum 16GB
A4 Exercise Book 64 pages
Coloured Pencils

SD Card 16GB Minimum (optional)
Adobe Licence

A4 Exercise Book 64p

A4 Display Folder

A4 Reinforced Loose Leaf 50pk
USB 8GB

A4 Exercise Book 64p

A4 Display Folder

A4 Reinforced Loose Leaf 50pk
Calculator Scientific Casio fx-82ES PLUS
USB 8GB
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